PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shlomo Selim Rakib	01/29/2008
Yoram Zarai	01/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVAFORA, INC.
Street Address:	404 Saratoga Avenue
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11941847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: joe.clark@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061933-0365050 (NOV-005)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Jakopin

Total Attachments: 3

source=NOV-005 Executed Assignt#page1.tif source=NOV-005 Executed Assignt#page2.tif source=NOV-005 Executed Assignt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0828

500461299

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Shlomo Selim Rakib

10271 Westacres Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014 Citizenship: US

Yoram Zarai 3310 Olsen Drive San Jose, CA 95117 Citizenship: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NOVAFORA, INC. 404 Saratoga Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

RUNTIME INSTRUCTION DECODING MODIFICATION IN A MULTI-PROCESSING **ARRAY**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 11/941,847 filed on November 16, 2007 and, in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0829

	Patent and said equivalents thereof es thereof.	which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
Date:	1/29/08	
	l l	Signature of Shlomo Selim Rakib
Date:		
		Witness:
Date:	1/29/08	Leen
		Signature of Yoram Zarai
Date:		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	\
County of Santa Clara	_ J _
On January 29, 2008 before me, R. Su	Soeff Notary Public
personally appeared Shlomo Selim	Rakib And
Yoram Zara	Name(s) or Signer(s)
R. SUSCEFF Commission # 1593484 Notary Public - Catilomia # tru Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Ad 14, 2004	prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment of	
Document Date: NONE	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:NONE	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Shlomo Selim Rakib Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: NVCNTOV Signer Is Representing: Self	Signer's Name:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 02/11/2008

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0831